

Leonard Leo's Dark Money Network Has Given The Hispanic Leadership Fund At Least \$540,000 Since 2019

<u>Leonard Leo's BH Fund Gave The Hispanic Leadership Fund \$520,000</u> In 2019

2019: BH Fund Gave \$520,000 To The Hispanic Leadership Fund. According to their 2019 IRS form 990, BH Fund gave \$520,000 to the Hispanic Leadership Fund during their 2019 tax year. [BH Fund, IRS Form 990, 2019]

Leonard Leo Became President Of The BH Fund In 2016. "As the 2016 election campaign heated up, Leo became president of three new nonprofits whose tax filings and incorporation records illustrate how his network sometimes operates. The groups — called BH Fund, the Freedom and Opportunity Fund and America Engaged — were formed by an employee at Holtzman Vogel Josefiak Torchinsky, a Warrenton, Va., law firm with deep ties to the conservative movement. The nonprofits reported having no employees and no websites. They had virtually no public presence. Leo's role as president of all three groups was not disclosed for nearly three years because of lags in how nonprofit groups report their annual operations to the IRS." [Washington Post, 5/21/19]

<u>Leonard Leo's Concord Fund Gave The Hispanic Leadership Fund</u> \$20,000 In 2020

2020: The Concord Fund Gave \$20,000 To The Hispanic Leadership Fund. According to their 2020 IRS form 990, the Concord Fund gave \$20,000 to the Hispanic Leadership Fund during their 2020 tax year. [Concord Fund, IRS Form 990, 2020]

- Judicial Crisis Network Is The "Public Face" Of Leonard Leo's Web Of Nonprofits. "At the crux of that network is Leonard Leo, Trump's top outside judicial adviser and a longtime executive at the Federalist Society who helped shepherd Trump's Supreme Court picks through the confirmation process. Leo holds leadership positions with multiple groups in the network. Judicial Crisis Network, a 'dark money' group that operates as the preeminent vehicle for deep-pocketed donors to funnel millions of dollars to support or oppose judicial nominees in Supreme Court confirmation fights, has served as the public face of the network while a web of secretive groups operate behind the scenes." [Open Secrets, 1/2/20]
- In 2019 Judicial Crisis Network "Rebranded" As The Concord Fund While
 Maintaining A Sub-Entity With The Judicial Crisis Name. "The Judicial Crisis
 Network also rebranded in recent months, changing its name in December 2019 to The
 Concord Fund. The Fund then registered Judicial Crisis Network, its old name, as an
 alias." [Open Secrets, 5/27/20]